Multi-Station
Gauge Isolatorrrrr
MS / MSLMS / MSLMS / MSLMS / MSLMS / MSL
Multi-station gauge
isolators are designed
to check different pressures
in a hydraulic system.
There are models with

Type MS 7
2.1.2 Model Code
(also order example) MSL  2  A  2  .  0  /  315 VD
Multi-Station Gauge Isolator
MS
MSL
with built-in pressure gauge
Type of Connection
A = G 1/4
B = M 8 x 1
C = manifold block mounting     only for MSL
E = M 10 x 1
F = G 1/8
G = 1/4" NPTF
H = 7/16 - 20 UNF
S = M14 x 1.5 (SAE) ISO 6149
Type Code
Modification Number
Scale
  40 = max. eff. indication range  40 bar / 570 psi (Scale 63 bar / 900 psi)
  63 = max. eff. indication range 63 bar / 900 psi (Scale 100 bar / 1400 psi)
100 = max. eff. indication range 100 bar / 1400 psi (Scale 160 bar / 2300 psi)
180 = max. eff. indication range 180 bar / 2600 psi (Scale 250 bar / 3600 psi)
315 = max. eff. indication range 315 bar / 4500 psi (Scale 400 bar / 5700 psi)
Supplementary Details
V = Viton seals
D = Connection for external pressure gauge – only for MSL
MS  4   A   2  .  0  /  .
Multi-Station Gauge Isolator
Type
4 = turn and press to read (6 positions)
5 = turn to read (5 positions)
6 = turn and press to read (9 positions)
7 = turn to read (8 positions)
Type of Connection
A = threaded connections for inline mounting
Type Code
Modification Number
Supplementary Details
5 = Threaded connections NPT
V = Viton seals
12 = 7/16 x 20 UNF
14 = M12 x 1.5  (SAE) ISO 6149 MS 6/7
16 = M14 x 1.5  (SAE) ISO 6149 MS 4/5
2.1.3 Mounting Method
Flange mounting
4 screws M 6 DIN 912
2.1.4 Connections
MS 2/MSL 2/MS 4/MS 5
G 1/4 (ISO 228)
MS 6/MS 7
G 1/8 (ISO 228)
MS 2/MSL 2
6 measuring points
1 tank connection
MS 4/MS 6
6/9 measuring points
1 gauge connection = M
1 tank connection = T
MS 5/MS 7
5/8 measuring points
1 gauge connection = M
1 tank connection = T
1 leakage connection = L
2.1.5 Weight
MS 2/MSL 2: 1.7 kg
MS 4/MS 5: 1.4 kg
MS 6/MS 7: 1.9 kg
2.1.6 Mounting Position
Optional
2.1.7 Hydraulic Medium
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
and DIN 51525
Special fluids on request.
2.2. HYDRAULIC TECHNICAL DATA
2.2.1 Operating Pressure Range
MS 2/MSL 2
Max. permissible operating
pressure at measuring
points 1 - 6:
depending on permissible
indicator range of gauge
= pmax. up to 315 bar
tank connection = pmax. 10 bar.
MS 4/MS 5/MS 6/MS 7
Max. permissible operating
pressure at measuring points
= pmax. 315 bar
tank connection and leakage
connection = pmax. 10 bar.
2.2.2 Temperature Range
of Hydraulic Medium
-20 °C… +70 °C
2.2.3 Indicator Accuracy
MS 2/MSL 2
The accuracy of the built-in
gauge is 1.6 % of the red scale
value at 20 °C.
Inaccuracy per 10 °C temperature
increase approx. +0.3 %, and per
10 °C temperature decrease
approx. -0.3 % of the red scale
value.